CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: May 30, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0530- BAT54AS200S030
DATE May 30, 2024
REVISION A2 Updated With Most Recent Data

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• See Page 4~ Page 6
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate Pat Code When You Order Or RFQ For Custom Specification
.
PART CODE GUIDE
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
BAT54 Product Series Code SMD Schottky Diodes, Forward Current 0.2A. Reverse Voltage 30V
A Marking Code 0: KL1 Type Pin Connection; A: KL2 Type Pin Connection;
C: KL3 Type Pin Connection; S: KL4 Type Pin Connection
S2 Case Code S2: Case SOT-23
00S Internal Control Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
030 DC Blocking Voltage Code 020: 20V; 030: 30V; 040: 40V;
RFQ
Request For Quotation
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE BAT54 SERIES CASE SOT-23
PART CODE:  BAT54AS200S030
35/30/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SOT-23
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.9 1.4
A1 0.10
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.08 0.20
D 2.80 2.90 3.10
E 1.20 1.60
E1 2.25 2.80
e 1.8 1.9 2.00
L 0.10 0.50
L1 0.40
Ɵ 0° 10°
Marking:
See Page -4  Marking List
For different Part code
PIN CONNECTION AND MARKING LIST – For Different Part Code
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE BAT54 SERIES CASE SOT-23
PART CODE:  BAT54AS200S030
45/30/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
Note: Solid Dot = Green Molding Compound Device, If None, The Normal Device
PART CODE PIN CONNECTION
TYPE CODE
PIN CONNECTION MARKING PIN FUNCTION
BAT540S200S030 KL1
BAT54AS200S030 KL2
BAT54CS200S030 KL3
BAT54SS200S030 KL4
1. Base
2. Emitter
3. Collector
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE BAT54 SERIES CASE SOT-23
PART CODE:  BAT54AS200S030
55/30/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MECHANICAL DATA
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC SOT-23
Molded Plastic
Body
Solder Plated, Solderable Per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity Symbol
Marking On Case
Any 0.00019 Ounce,
0.0055 grams
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 30 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 30 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 30 V
Forward Continuous Current IFM 0.2 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @
t=8.3ms
IFSM 0.6 A
Repetitive Peak Forward Current @ t≤1s,δ≤0.5 IFRM 0.3 A
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Thermal Resistance junction To Ambient Air RΘJA 500 °C/W
Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
MAXIMUM RATINGS -  @ 25 °C
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE BAT54 SERIES CASE SOT-23
PART CODE:  BAT54AS200S030
65/30/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNIT CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Reverse Voltage VBR 30 V IR=100uA
Forward Voltage VF 0.24 V IF1=0.1mA
0.32 IF2=1mA
0.40 IF3=10mA
0.50 IF4=30mA
1 IF5=100mA
Reverse Current IR 2.0 uA VR=25V
Diode Capacitance Ct 10 pF VR=0V, f=1MHz
Reverse Recovery Time trr 5.0 ns IF=IR=10mA
Irr=0.1 x IR; RL=100Ω
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - @ 25 °C
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE BAT54 SERIES CASE SOT-23
PART CODE:  BAT54AS200S030
75/30/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES - For Reference Only